Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Supplementary Budget Estimates
2015 - 2016

Department/Agency: IGT

Question: SBT 2218 - 2223

Topic: Communications Staff
Reference: written - 30 October 2015
Senator: Wong, Penny

Question:

For all departments and agencies, please provide — in relation to all public relations,
communications and media staff — the following:

2218
2219
2220
2221

2222
2223

How many ongoing staff, the classification, the type of work they undertake and
their location.

How many non-ongoing staff, their classification, type of work they undertake
and their location

How many contractors, their classification, type of work they undertake and their
location

How many are graphic designers?

How many are media managers?

How many organise events?

Answer:

2218.
2219.
2220.
2221.
2222.
2223.

Nil.
Nil.
Nil.
Not applicable.
Not applicable.
Not applicable.



