Senate Economics Legislation Committee

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Treasury Portfolio

Supplementary Budget Estimates

2015 - 2016

Department/Agency: IGT Question: SBT 2218 - 2223 Topic: Communications Staff

Reference: written - 30 October 2015

Senator: Wong, Penny

Question:

For all departments and agencies, please provide – in relation to all public relations, communications and media staff – the following:

2218	How many ongoing staff, the classification, the type of work they undertake and
	their location.
2219	How many non-ongoing staff, their classification, type of work they undertake
	and their location
2220	How many contractors, their classification, type of work they undertake and their
	location
2221	How many are graphic designers?
2222	How many are media managers?
2223	How many organise events?

Answer:

- 2218. **Nil.**
- 2219. **Nil.**
- 2220. Nil.
- 2221. Not applicable.
- 2222. Not applicable.
- 2223. Not applicable.